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Name Email Party Vote Comment

olivier veran olivier.veran@assemblee-nationale.fr decadence y

former "health" (death) minister during the 
covid coup. Guilty of fraud, racket, 
embezzlement, mass murder and crimes vs 
Humanity.  

sabrina agresti-roubache sabrina.agresti-roubache@assemblee-nationale.fr decadence* y

decadence*: Macron dared to call his 
party "Renaissance" while pushing for the 
burial of French and European 
civilizations. The name Decadence is more 
appropriate.  

brigitte liso brigitte.liso@assemblee-nationale.fr decadence y
Damien Abad damien.abad@assemblee-nationale.fr decadence y contact@damien-abad.fr
Caroline Abadie caroline.abadie@assemblee-nationale.fr decadence y
Damien Adam damien.adam@assemblee-nationale.fr decadence y
eric Alauzet ealauzet@assemblee-nationale.fr decadence y
david amiel david.amiel@assemblee-nationale.fr decadence y
pieyre-alexandre.anglade pieyre-alexandre.anglade@assemblee-nationale.fr decadence y
jean-Philippe Ardouin jean-philippe.ardouin@assemblee-nationale.fr decadence y
antoine armand antoine.armand@assemblee-nationale.fr decadence y
quentin.bataillon quentin.bataillon@assemblee-nationale.fr decadence y
clement.beaune clement.beaune@assemblee-nationale.fr decadence y
M. Olivier Becht decadence didn't vote
belkhir.belhaddad belkhir.belhaddad@assemblee-nationale.fr decadence y
fanta berete fanta.berete@assemblee-nationale.fr decadence y
M. Mounir Belhamiti decadence didn't vote
denis bernaert denis bernaert decadence y
M. Benoît Bordat M. Benoît Bordat decadence didn't vote

elisabeth borne elisabeth borne decadence didn't vote

Former prime minister, recently replaced by a Jewish 
homosexual as part of the submission message 
macron's regime wantto send to his pimps at the 
time of the Gaza genocide.



eric.bothorel eric.bothorel@assemblee-nationale.fr decadence y
florent boudie Florent.Boudie@assemblee-nationale.fr decadence y
chantal.bouloux chantal.bouloux@assemblee-nationale.fr decadence y
pascale.boyer pascale.boyer@assemblee-nationale.fr decadence y
Mme Yaël Braun-Pivet decadence didn't vote
maud.bregeon maud.bregeon@assemblee-nationale.fr decadence y
anthony.brosse anthony.brosse@assemblee-nationale.fr decadence y
anne.brugnera anne.brugnera@assemblee-nationale.fr decadence y
danielle.brulebois danielle.brulebois@assemblee-nationale.fr decadence y
M. Stéphane Buchou decadence didn't vote
Mme Françoise Buffet decadence didn't vote
celine.calvez celine.calvez@assemblee-nationale.fr decadence y
Mme Eléonore Caroit decadence didn't vote
lionel causse lionel causse@assemblee-nationale.fr decadence y
M. Pierre Cazeneuve decadence didn't vote
jean-rene cazeneuve rene.cazeneuve@assemblee-nationale.fr decadence y
emilie.chandler emilie.chandler@assemblee-nationale.fr decadence y
M. Yannick Chenevard decadence didn't vote
mireille.clapot mireille.clapot@assemblee-nationale.fr decadence y
fabienne.colboc fabienne.colboc@assemblee-nationale.fr decadence y
claire.colomb-pitollat claire.colomb-pitollat@assemblee-nationale.fr decadence y
françois.cormier-bouligeon françois.cormier-bouligeon@assemblee-nationale.fr decadence y
berangere.couillard berangere.couillard@assemblee-nationale.fr decadence y
laurence.cristol laurence.cristol@assemblee-nationale.fr decadence y
dominique.dasilva dominique.dasilva@assemblee-nationale.fr decadence y
Mme Christine Decodts decadence didn't vote
julie.delpech julie.delpech@assemblee-nationale.fr decadence y
M. Frédéric Descrozaille M. Frédéric Descrozaille decadence didn't vote
M. Benjamin Dirx M. Benjamin Dirx decadence didn't vote
ingrid.dordain ingrid.dordain@assemblee-nationale.fr decadence y
Mme Nicole Dubré-Chirat Mme Nicole Dubré-Chirat decadence didn't vote
M. Philippe Dunoyer M. Philippe Dunoyer decadence didn't vote
stella.dupont stella.dupont@assemblee-nationale.fr decadence y
olivier dussopt olivier.dussopt@assemblee-nationale.fr decadence y



M. Philippe Emmanuel M. Philippe Emmanuel decadence didn't vote
Mme Sophie Errante Mme Sophie Errante decadence didn't vote
philippe.fait philippe.fait@assemblee-nationale.fr decadence y
M. Marc Ferracci M. Marc Ferracci decadence didn't vote
jean-marie.fievet jean-marie.fievet@assemblee-nationale.fr decadence y
philippe.frei philippe.frei@assemblee-nationale.fr decadence y
jean-luc.fugit jean-luc.fugit@assemblee-nationale.fr decadence y
M. Thomas Gassilloud decadence didn't vote
anne.genetet anne.genetet@assemblee-nationale.fr decadence y
raphael.gerard raphael.gerard@assemblee-nationale.fr decadence y
hadrien.ghomi hadrien.ghomi@assemblee-nationale.fr decadence y
eric.girardin eric.girardin@assemblee-nationale.fr decadence y
M. Joël Giraud decadence didn't vote
olga.givernet olga.givernet@assemblee-nationale.fr decadence y
guillaume.gouffier-valente guillaume.gouffier-valente@assemblee-nationale.fr decadence y
Mme Carole Grandjean decadence didn't vote
M. Jean-Carles Grelier decadence didn't vote
marie.guevenoux marie.guevenoux@assemblee-nationale.fr decadence Abstention govt member, doesn't have the righ to vote
claire.guichard claire.guichard@assemblee-nationale.fr decadence y
benjamin,haddad benjamin,haddad@assemblee-nationale.fr decadence y
nadia.hai nadia.hai@assemblee-nationale.fr decadence y
yannick.haury yannick.haury@assemblee-nationale.fr decadence y
alexandre.holroyd alexandre.holroyd@assemblee-nationale.fr decadence y
sacha.houlie sacha.houlie@assemblee-nationale.fr decadence y
monique.iborra monique.iborra@assemblee-nationale.fr decadence y
M. Alexis Izard M. Alexis Izard decadence didn't vote
M. Jean-Michel Jacques M. Jean-Michel Jacques decadence didn't vote
caroline.janvier caroline.janvier@assemblee-nationale.fr decadence y
guillaume.kasbarian guillaume.kasbarian@assemblee-nationale.fr decadence Abstention govt member, doesn't have the righ to vote
brigitte.klinkert brigitte.klinkert@assemblee-nationale.fr decadence y
daniel.labaronne daniel.labaronne@assemblee-nationale.fr decadence y
M. Emmanuel Lacresse M. Emmanuel Lacresse decadence didn't vote
Mme Amélia Lakrafi Mme Amélia Lakrafi decadence didn't vote
virginie.lanlo virginie.lanlo@assemblee-nationale.fr decadence y



M. Michel Lauzzana decadence didn't vote
M. Pascal Lavergne decadence didn't vote
Mme Sandrine Le Feur decadence didn't vote
didier.legac didier.legac@assemblee-nationale.fr decadence y
gilles.legendre@assemblee-nationale.fr gilles.legendre decadence y
Mme Constance Le Grip constance.legrip@assemblee-nationale.fr decadence y
annaig.lemeur annaig.lemeur@assemblee-nationale.fr decadence against
christine lenabour Christine.Cloarec-LeNabour@assemblee-nationale.fr decadence y
Mme Nicole Le Peih nicole.lepeih@assemblee-nationale.fr decadence y
M. Fabrice Le Vigoureux fabrice.levigoureux@assemblee-nationale.fr decadence y
Vincent.Ledoux Vincent.Ledoux@assemblee-nationale.fr decadence y
mathieu.lefevre mathieu.lefevre@assemblee-nationale.fr decadence y
patricia.lemoine patricia.lemoine@assemblee-nationale.fr decadence y
M. Jean-François Lovisolo decadence didn't vote
Sylvain.Maillard Sylvain.Maillard@assemblee-nationale.fr decadence y
laurence.maillart-mehaignerie laurence.maillart-mehaignerie@assemblee-nationale.fr decadence y
Mme Jacqueline Maquet decadence didn't vote
bastien.marchive bastien.marchive@assemblee-nationale.fr decadence y
louis.argueritte louis.argueritte@assemblee-nationale.fr decadence y
christophe.marion christophe.marion@assemblee-nationale.fr decadence y
Mme Sandra Marsaud decadence didn't vote
alexandra.martin alexandra.martin@assemblee-nationale.fr decadence y
M. Didier Martin didier.martin@assemblee-nationale.fr decadence y
M. Denis Masséglia decadence didn't vote
stephane.mazars stephane.mazars@assemblee-nationale.fr decadence y
graziella.melchior graziella.melchior@assemblee-nationale.fr decadence y
ludovic.mendes ludovic.mendes@assemblee-nationale.fr decadence y
Mme Lysiane Métayer decadence didn't vote
M. Nicolas Metzdorf decadence didn't vote
Mme Marjolaine Meynier-Millefert decadence didn't vote
M. Paul Midy decadence didn't vote
laure.miller laure.miller@assemblee-nationale.fr decadence y
benoit.ournet benoit.ournet@assemblee-nationale.fr decadence y
M. Karl Olive decadence didn't vote



nicolas.pacquot nicolas.pacquot@assemblee-nationale.fr decadence y
Mme Sophie Panonacle didn't vote
astrid.panosyan-bouvet astrid.panosyan-bouvet@assemblee-nationale.fr decadence y
didier.parakian didier.parakian@assemblee-nationale.fr decadence y
didier.paris@assemblee-nationale.fr didier.paris decadence y
charlotte.parmentier-lecocq charlotte.parmentier-lecocq@assemblee-nationale.fr decadence y
emmanuel.pellerin emmanuel.pellerin@assemblee-nationale.fr decadence y
patrice.perrot patrice.perrot@assemblee-nationale.fr decadence y
anne-laurence.petel anne-laurence.petel@assemblee-nationale.fr decadence y
michele.peyron michele.peyron@assemblee-nationale.fr decadence y
beatrice.piron beatrice.piron@assemblee-nationale.fr decadence y
jean-pierre.pont jean-pierre.pont@assemblee-nationale.fr decadence y
eric.poulliat eric.poulliat@assemblee-nationale.fr decadence y
natalia.pouzyreff natalia.pouzyreff@assemblee-nationale.fr decadence y
remy.ebeyrotte remy.ebeyrotte@assemblee-nationale.fr decadence y
M. Robin Reda M. Robin Reda decadence didn't vote
cecile.rilhac cecile.rilhac@assemblee-nationale.fr decadence y
veronique.riotton veronique.riotton@assemblee-nationale.fr decadence y
stephanie.rist stephanie.rist@assemblee-nationale.fr decadence y
marie-pierre.rixain marie-pierre.rixain@assemblee-nationale.fr decadence y
charles.rodwell charles.rodwell@assemblee-nationale.fr decadence y
xavier.roseren xavier.roseren@assemblee-nationale.fr decadence y
jean-françois.rousset jean-françois.rousset@assemblee-nationale.fr decadence y
lionel.royer-perreaut lionel.royer-perreaut@assemblee-nationale.fr decadence y
thomas.rudigoz thomas.rudigoz@assemblee-nationale.fr decadence y
laetitia.saint-paul laetitia.saint-paul@assemblee-nationale.fr decadence y
M. Mikaele Seo M. Mikaele Seo decadence didn't vote
charles.itzenstuhl charles.itzenstuhl@assemblee-nationale.fr decadence y
M. Philippe Sorez M. Philippe Sorez decadence didn't vote
M. Bertrand Sorre M. Bertrand Sorre decadence didn't vote
Mme Violette Spillebout Mme Violette Spillebout decadence didn't vote
bruno.studer bruno.studer@assemblee-nationale.fr decadence y
liliana.tanguy liliana.tanguy@assemblee-nationale.fr decadence y
sarah.tanzilli sarah.tanzilli@assemblee-nationale.fr decadence y



jean.terlier jean.terlier@assemblee-nationale.fr decadence y
huguette.tiegna huguette.tiegna@assemblee-nationale.fr decadence y
stephane.travert stephane.travert@assemblee-nationale.fr decadence y
david.valence david.valence@assemblee-nationale.fr decadence y
annie.vidal annie.vidal@assemblee-nationale.fr decadence y
M. Patrick Vignal decadence didn't vote
Mme Corinne Vignon decadence didn't vote
M. Stéphane Vojetta decadence didn't vote
lionel.vuibert lionel.vuibert@assemblee-nationale.fr decadence y
M. Guillaume Vuilletet decadence didn't vote
christopher.weissberg christopher.weissberg@assemblee-nationale.fr decadence y
eric.woerth eric.woerth@assemblee-nationale.frM. Éric Woerth decadence y
caroline.yadan caroline.yadan@assemblee-nationale.fr decadence y
M. Jean-Marc Zulesi decadence didn't vote
Jean-Jacques.Gaultier Jean-Jacques.Gaultier@assemblee-nationale.fr RINO y Republicans In Name Only 
philippe.juvin philippe.juvin@assemblee-nationale.fr RINO y Republicans In Name Only 

erwan.balanant erwan.balanant@assemblee-nationale.fr MoDem y
rag tag of WEF agents, liberals, social democrats, 
opportunists & centrists

anne.bergantz anne.bergantz@assemblee-nationale.fr MoDem y
Christophe.Blanchet Christophe.Blanchet@assemblee-nationale.fr MoDem y
Mickaël.Cosson Mickaël.Cosson@assemblee-nationale.fr MoDem y
Jean-Pierre.Cubertafon Jean-Pierre.Cubertafon@assemblee-nationale.fr MoDem y
Geneviève.Darrieussecq Geneviève.Darrieussecq@assemblee-nationale.fr MoDem y
Mathilde.Desjonquères Mathilde.Desjonquères@assemblee-nationale.fr MoDem y
Laurent.Esquenet-Goxes Laurent.Esquenet-Goxes@assemblee-nationale.fr MoDem y
Olivier.Falorni Olivier.Falorni@assemblee-nationale.fr MoDem y
Estelle.Folest Estelle.Folest@assemblee-nationale.fr MoDem y
Maud.Gatel Maud.Gatel@assemblee-nationale.fr MoDem y
Luc.Geismar Luc.Geismar@assemblee-nationale.fr MoDem y
Perrine.Goulet Perrine.Goulet@assemblee-nationale.fr MoDem y
Cyrille.Isaac-Sibille Cyrille.Isaac-Sibille@assemblee-nationale.fr MoDem y
Sandrine.Josso Sandrine.Josso@assemblee-nationale.fr MoDem y
Delphine.Lingemann Delphine.Lingemann@assemblee-nationale.fr MoDem y
Aude.Luquet Aude.Luquet@assemblee-nationale.fr MoDem y
Emmanuel.Mandon Emmanuel.Mandon@assemblee-nationale.fr MoDem y



Éric.Martineau Éric.Martineau@assemblee-nationale.fr MoDem y
Jean-Paul.Mattei Jean-Paul.Mattei@assemblee-nationale.fr MoDem y
Sophie.Mette Sophie.Mette@assemblee-nationale.fr MoDem y
Bruno.Millienne Bruno.Millienne@assemblee-nationale.fr MoDem y
Louise.Morel Louise.Morel@assemblee-nationale.fr MoDem y
Nicolas.Turquois Nicolas.Turquois@assemblee-nationale.fr MoDem y
Maud.Petit Maud.Petit@assemblee-nationale.fr MoDem Abstention
Marina.Ferrari Marina.Ferrari@assemblee-nationale.fr MoDem didn't vote govt member, doesn't have the righ to vote
Mickael.Bouloux Mickael.Bouloux@assemblee-nationale.fr socialists y
Elie.Califer Elie.Califer@assemblee-nationale.fr socialists y
Alain.David Alain.David@assemblee-nationale.fr socialists y
Arthur.Delaporte arthur.delaporte@assemblee-nationale.fr socialists y
Stephane.Delautrette Stephane.Delautrette@assemblee-nationale.fr socialists y
Guillaume.Garot Guillaume.Garot@assemblee-nationale.fr socialists y
Jerome.Guedj Jerome.Guedj@assemblee-nationale.fr socialists y
Chantal.Jourdan Chantal.Jourdan@assemblee-nationale.fr socialists y
Marietta.Karamanli Marietta.Karamanli@assemblee-nationale.fr socialists y
Fatiha.Keloua-Hachi Fatiha.Keloua-Hachi@assemblee-nationale.fr socialists y
Gerard.Leseul Gerard.Leseul@assemblee-nationale.fr socialists y
Bertrand.Petit Bertrand.Petit@assemblee-nationale.fr socialists y
Anna.Pic Anna.Pic@assemblee-nationale.fr socialists y
Dominique.Potier Dominique.Potier@assemblee-nationale.fr socialists y
Valerie.Rabault Valerie.Rabault@assemblee-nationale.fr socialists y
Isabelle.Santiago Isabelle.Santiago@assemblee-nationale.fr socialists y
Herve.Saulignac Herve.Saulignac@assemblee-nationale.fr socialists y
Melanie.Thomin Melanie.Thomin@assemblee-nationale.fr socialists y
Boris.Vallaud Boris.Vallaud@assemblee-nationale.fr socialists y
Philippe.Brun Philippe.Brun@assemblee-nationale.fr socialists Abstention
Thierry.Benoit Thierry.Benoit@assemblee-nationale.fr "horizons" Abstention macron's party under another name)
Henri.Alfandari Henri.Alfandari@assemblee-nationale.fr "horizons" y
Paul.Christophe Paul.Christophe@assemblee-nationale.fr "horizons" y
Agnès.Firmin-LeBodo Agnès.Firmin-LeBodo@assemblee-nationale.fr "horizons" y
Loic.Kervran Loic.Kervran@assemblee-nationale.fr "horizons" y
Luc.Lamirault Luc.Lamirault@assemblee-nationale.fr "horizons" y



Anne.LeHenanff Anne.LeHenanff@assemblee-nationale.fr "horizons" y
Didier.Lemaire Didier.Lemaire@assemblee-nationale.fr "horizons" y
Jeremie.Patrier-Leitus Jeremie.Patrier-Leitus@assemblee-nationale.fr "horizons" y
Christophe.Plassard Christophe.Plassard@assemblee-nationale.fr "horizons" y
Jean-François.Portarrieu Jean-François.Portarrieu@assemblee-nationale.fr "horizons" y
Philippe.Pradal Philippe.Pradal@assemblee-nationale.fr "horizons" y
Vincent.Thiebaut Vincent.Thiebaut@assemblee-nationale.fr "horizons" y
Marie-Charlotte.Garin Marie-Charlotte.Garin@assemblee-nationale.fr Greens Abstention
Christine.Arrighi Christine.Arrighi@assemblee-nationale.fr Greens y
Julien.Bayou Julien.Bayou@assemblee-nationale.fr Greens y
Jeremie.Iordanoff Jeremie.Iordanoff@assemblee-nationale.fr Greens y
Julie.Laernoes Julie.Laernoes@assemblee-nationale.fr Greens y
Benjamin.Lucas Benjamin.Lucas@assemblee-nationale.fr Greens y
Jean-Claude.Raux Jean-Claude.Raux@assemblee-nationale.fr Greens y
Nicolas.Thierry Nicolas.Thierry@assemblee-nationale.fr Greens y
edouard.Benard edouard.Benard@assemblee-nationale.fr GDR (left) Abstention So-called 'opposition' 
Soumya.Bourouaha Soumya.Bourouaha@assemblee-nationale.fr GDR (left) Abstention
Elsa.Faucillon Elsa.Faucillon@assemblee-nationale.fr GDR (left) Abstention
Emeline.KBidi Emeline.KBidi@assemblee-nationale.fr GDR (left) Abstention
Yannick.Monnet Yannick.Monnet@assemblee-nationale.fr GDR (left) Abstention
Nicolas.Sansu Nicolas.Sansu@assemblee-nationale.fr GDR (left) Abstention
Guy.Bricout Guy.Bricout@assemblee-nationale.fr GLIOMT Abstention So-called 'opposition' 
Beatrice.Descamps Beatrice.Descamps@assemblee-nationale.fr GLIOMT Abstention
Martine.Froge Martine.Froge@assemblee-nationale.fr GLIOMT Abstention
Laurent.Panifous Laurent.Panifous@assemblee-nationale.fr GLIOMT Abstention
Benjamin.Saint-Huile Benjamin.Saint-Huile@assemblee-nationale.fr GLIOMT Abstention
David.Taupiac David.Taupiac@assemblee-nationale.fr GLIOMT Abstention

Voters present 337
Votes 319
Majority needed 160

members # 88 For 182
for 0 Against 137

Final votes

RASSEMBLEMENT NATIONAL

"OPPOSITION" PARTIES



against 63
Difference between 
For and Against 45

abstentions 0 Abstentions 18
didn't vote 25

RN 25
members # 5 FI 29
for 0 REPUBLICANS 38
against 2 NON ALIGNED 3
didn't vote 3 OTHERS 31

TOTAL of "opposition" 
deputies who didn't 
vote 126

members # 75
for 0
against 46
Abstentions 2
didn't vote 29

members # 62
for 2
against 24
didn't vote 38

members # 22
for 0
against 1
abstentions 6

REPUBLICANS 

Libertés, Indépendants, Outre-mer et Territoires

NON ALIGNED

LA FRANCE INSOUMISE - NUPES

Number of "opposition" deputies who didn't vote



didn't vote 15

members # 22
for 0
against 0
abstentions 6
didn't vote 16

members # 171
for 118
against 1
abstentions 3
didn't vote 49

members # 50
for 24
against 0
abstentions 2
didn't vote 24

members # 31
for 19
against 0
abstentions 1
didn't vote 11

Gauche démocrate & républicaine - (left)

REGIME'S PARTY & PRO-REGIME PARTIES

DECADENCE's party ('renaissance')

MoDem (liberals and social democrats & WEF infiltrated puppets)

Socialists

Horizons (sic) (macron's party under another name)



members # 28
for 12
against 0
abstentions 3
didn't vote 13

members # 23
for 7
against 0
abstentions 1
didn't vote 15

Greens -"NUPES"


